



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8674 of 2025

Guddu
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ankit Kumar, Namit Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

At the very outset, learned AGA submits that record of the case is not available to him and made a request to pass over the case for today itself.

In view of the above, list this case again on 18.3.2026.

In the meantime, learned AGA shall file objection/ counter affidavit along with custody certificate of the appellant.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 18, 2026
KK Patel